
1 Dr. Shridhar P. Patil Principal 11/01/2023
L.C.E.H. May 

1986

MD (Hom) 
Summer 

2021
34 yrs. MUHS/(UG)/E4/142109/2

7/2023 Pharmacy 905768979288 11/12/1961 pshreedharp12@gmail.com 9325719393

2
Dr.Sujit Bhalchandra 
Bhise

Associate 
Professor

01/09/1994
B.H.M.S & 
OCT 2000

20yrs &9 
months ,25 

days

MUHS/E-
B/4207/3036/2002 ANATOMY 375441628950 19/12/1970 dr.sujitbhise@gmail.com 9822241882

3
Dr. Sunil Anantrao 
Bhosale

Professor 13/01/2014
D.H.M.S. & 
OCT 1992

M.D (Hom) 
NOV 2011

24yrs
MUHS/UG/E-

4/R/52/142109/660/202
5

ANATOMY 350076287183 09/09/1970 drsunilbhosale10@gmail.com 8390705899

4
Dr.Nandini Bhalchandra 
Jayshetti 

Associate 
Professor

10-03-2002
B.H.M.S & 
NOV 1996

24yrs MUHS/E-
4/UG/142109/1052/2022  PHYSIOLOGY 457287841036 24/04/1974 nakatenandini2005@gmail.com 9850338807

5 Dr. Shridhar P. Patil Professor 11/01/2023
L.C.E.H. May 

1986

MD (Hom) 
Summer 

2021
34 yrs.

MUHS/(UG)/E4/1
42109/27/2023

Pharmacy 905768979288 11/12/1961 pshreedharp12@gmail.com 9325719393

6
Dr. Ashokumar Parasmal 
Jain

Associate 
Professor

25/04/1996
D.H.M.S. & 
NOV 1994

23yrs & 
9months 6 

days

MUHS/UG/E-
4/R/52/4210/776/2014  PHARMACY 611666617490 30/04/1973 doctorashokumarjain@gmail.com 9421074562

7
Dr.Sulakshana Mohanrao 
Deshmukh

Assist. 
Professor

15/03/2022
B.H.M.S & JUN 

2010
M.D (Hom) 

& NOV 2018

3yrs & 3 
months, 6 

days

MUHS/P-
4/UG/142109/1052/2022  PHARMACY 630005343464 16/07/1988 drsulakshana16@gmail.com 9096496382

8
Dr.Preeti Vishwanath 
Dhamgunde

Professor 07/05/2002
D.H.M.S & 
NOV 1995

23yrs & 4 
month 

,11days

MUHS/(UG)/E4/142107/3
86/2025 PATHOLOGY 325839179000 28/05/1972 preetidamgunde2019@gmail.com 9326141646

9
Dr.Shweta Shivshankar 
Khole

Asso. 
Professor

06/09/2021
B.H.M.S & 
MAY 2010

M.D.(Hom) 
& APRIL 

2021

4yrs & 9 
month , 16 

days

MUHS/UG/E-
4/R/52/142109/950/202

5
PATHOLOGY 664200565551 01/01/1987 kholeshweta@gmail.com 9423340209

10
Dr. Dulange Rohini 
Rajshekhar 

Assist. 
Professor

24/11/2023
B.H.M.S & 

Summer 2011

M.D.(Hom) 
& Winter 

2020

1 yr & 6 
month 

MUHS/(UG)/E4/142107/3
86/2025 Physiology 578569093578 21/12/1988 rrdulange@gmail.com 9028329526

11
Dr. Vaishali Mohan 
Sarvade 

Associate 
Professor

01/12/2001
B.H.M.S & 

APRIL 1994

19yrs & 11 
month, 21 

days

MUHS/E-
4/UG/142109/1052/2022 FMT 947888580015 21/12/1971 vaishalimsarvade@gmail.com 9730302972

12
Dr.Manisha Sunil 
Andhalgaonkar

Professor 27/07/1989
L.C.E.H. & 
MAY 1986

24yrs & 8 
month, 24 

days
MUHS/E-4/UG/4210/1246 HMM 491650313169 17/08/1965 a.manisha1965@gmail.com 9960092538
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13 Dr. Radhika Sujit Bhise
Assist. 

Professor
27/11/2001

B.H.M.S.& 
OCT 2000

24 yrs & 8 
month, 26 

days

MUHS/E-
B/4207/3036/2002 HMM 761124004248 07/03/1972 dr.sujitbhise@gmail.com 9423590791

14
Dr. Anjali Dhondiram 
Savale

Associate 
Professor

01/12/2001
B.H.M.S & 

APRIL 1998

23yrs & 11 
month , 21 

days

MUHS/E-
4/UG/142109/1052/2022  ORGANON 950443213687 15/06/1976 savaleanjali278@gmail.com 9922178278

15
Dr.Chandramohan 
Ramchandra Indapure

(A)Principa
l  

(B)Profess
or 

10.04.2002
B.M.H.S & 
OCT 1995

M.D.(Hom) 
& NOV 2009

21yrs & 2 
month, 11 

days

MUHS/E-
4/UG/142109/1052/2022 SURGERY 351624499283 26/06/1973 liondrcrindapure123@gmail.com 9890333800

16 Dr.Ranjit Dnyandev Dhole
Associate 
Professor

18.04.2020
B.M.H.S & JUN 

2007
M.D. (Hom) 

& MAY 2011

5yrs & 
5months , 3 

days

MUHS/(UG)/E4/142107/3
86/2025 SURGERY 779778886117 10/03/1985 ranjitdhole2020@gmail.com 7720073544

17 Dr. Milind Rajkumar Shah Professor 27/11/2002
MBBS & DEC -

1986
DGO & DEC 

1988

24yrs & 9 
month, 
26days

MUHS/E-
4/UG/4210/544/18 OBGY 276545071048 25/11/1963 drmilindshah@gmail.com 9822096280

18
Dr. Rajashree 
Bhalachandra Shelgikar

Associate 
Professor

01/12/2001
D.H.M.S & 
NOV 1997

24yrs & 9 
days

MUHS/(UG)/E4/142107/3
86/2025 OBGY 761234002958 01/02/1976 shelgikarrajashree744@gmail.com 9890010744

19
Dr. Smita Shashikant 
Lature

Associate 
Professor

01-Dec-03
BHMS & OCT 

2000

22 yrs & 6 
month,20 

days

MUHS/E-
4/UG/142109/1052/2022

Practice of 
Medicine

721535678847 30/04/1978 laturesmita360@gmail.com 9850592360

20
Dr.Rajesh Iranappa 
Angire

Associate 
Professor

25/04/1996
DHMS & OCT 

2004

21 yrs & 5 
month, 9 

days

MUHS/(UG)/E4/142107/3
86/2025

COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE

327109401301 01/06/1971 rajeshanagire@gmail.com 9822348147

21
Dr.Shivraj Kallappa 
Mathpati 

Professor 30/08/1990
MBBS & NOV 

1983
DA & NOV 

1986

24  yrs & 8 
month, 26 

days

MUHS/E-
4/4207/4377/2005

COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE

431851165342 13/03/1960 mathpatisk.98@gmail.com 9822098473

22 Dr. Pagar Pratibha J. Professor 24/03/2025 BHMS 2010
MD (Hom) 

2015

10 yrs & 2 
month MUHS/E-

4/UG/142107/386/2025
Practice of 
Medicine

954662238061 01/01/1989 drpratibhapagar1@gmail.ocm 8766800818

23 Dr. Sarika Mohan Maske
Associate 
Professor

07/07/2011 BHMS 2006
MD (Hom) 

2010

14  yrs & 03 
month MUHS/E-

4/UG/142109/950/2025 HMM 357481850427 15/05/1983 sarika.m.maske@gmail.com 8149574026

24 Dr. Survase Vaishali L
Assist. 

Professor
01/08/2017 BHMS 2005

MD (Hom) 
2010

08  yrs & 2 
month MUHS/E-

4/UG/142109/950/2025 FMT 542610721872 13/03/1984 survasev13@gmail.com 9370807672

25 Dr. Katkar Priti D
Assist. 

Professor
18/01/2018 BHMS 2008

MD (Hom) 
2013

07 years 10 
months MUHS/E-

4/UG/142109/950/2025 OBGY 431851165342 09/06/1987 pritichavan@gmail.com 9823623445

26 Dr. Javalkar Krutika S.
Assist. 

Professor
01/10/2025 BHMS 2010

MD (Hom) 
2015

02 months
MUHS/E-

4/UG/142109/950/2025
COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE
431851165342 15/02/1989 gnrhmc09@gmail.com 9850328324
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27 Dr. Rathod Vatsal L
Assist. 

Professor
24/03/2025 BHMS 2010

MD (Hom) 
2017

07 months
MUHS/E-

4/UG/142109/792/2025 Repertory 676462200937 15/12/1984 vatsalrathod51@gmail.com 9175003364

28 Dr. Priya Gautam S.
Assist. 

Professor
24/03/2025 BHMS 2018

MD (Hom) 
2023

07 months
MUHS/E-

4/UG/142109/792/2025 Physiology 431851165342 30/12/1988 gnrhmc09@gmail.com 9822098473

29 Dr. Harshada V. Pogul
Assist. 

Professor
23/03/2024 BHMS 2020

MD (Hom) 
2023

07 months MUHS/E-
4/UG/142109/34/2024 

dt.16/05/2024 

Practice of 
Medicine

836715885667 11/10/1995 drharshadapogul11@gmail.com 9175930155

30 Dr. Agarwal Priyanka R.
Assist. 

Professor
23/03/2024 BHMS 2015

MD (Hom) 
2019

07 months MUHS/E-
4/UG/142107/479/2024 

dt.02/06/2025 

Organon of 
Medicine

861895375084 16/02/1990 pagarwal317@gmail.com 9730358276

31 Dr. Powar Indrajeet R.
Assist. 

Professor
24/03/2025 BHMS 2010

MD (Hom) 
2017

07 months MUHS/E-
4/UG/142109/386/2025 

dt.02/06/2025 
Repertory 761074305817 18/09/1986 inderpowar18@gmail.com 9420317899


